Commendation

Comrnanding officer 3lst Bombardment Group (li)
THRU: Commanding General 47t}r liling.

1. The 321.2t Bombardrnent group (U) has been in this
Command since March 15r1943" During that period the Group has
flown two hundred thirty-three (233) missions totalling four
thousand two hundred thirty three (4230) sorties and has
successfylly dropped four thousand five hundred thirteen (4513)
tons of bombs on a wide variety of land and naval targets"
Twenty-six (26\ of the group's aircraft were lost in cornbat as
against seventy-eight (78) enemy aircraft destroyed, probably
destroyed or danaged. During this period the group has
consistantly maintained the lowest record for early returns of any